

DHD: 2060423

11 April 2023

Dear Mr Brown

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act (2002).

I now respond to your request as follows:

- 1. The number of teaching staff employed at your college.*

278.

- 2. The number of teaching staff employed at your college on zero hours contracts, variable hours contracts, casual contracts or other such contracts as outlined above.*

24 staff on a fixed-term contract, minimum 12-week contract. The contract sets a minimum number of hours per week. All staff can accept overtime / additional hours if offered.

- 3. The number of permanent teaching staff employed at your college on zero hours contracts, variable hours contracts, casual contracts or other such contracts as outlined above.*

None.

- 4. The number of fixed-term teaching staff employed at your college employed on zero hours contracts, variable hours, casual contracts or other such contracts as outlined above.*

None (see point 2).

- 5. The number of teaching staff employed at your college on any other basis via zero hours contracts, variable hours contracts, casual contracts or other such contracts as outlined above*

None (see point 2).

I trust the above response meets your request for information in full.

Should you be unhappy with the College's response you may seek a review, by writing to Derek Smeall, Principal. Your grounds for seeking a review should be included in your request.

I also wish to advise you that the Scottish Information Commissioner has launched an online appeals service via their website – the link is as follows:

www.itspublicknowledge.info/appeal.

Other contact information for the Scottish Information Commissioner is listed below:

Tel: 01334 464610

Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

Thank you for your interest in the College.

Yours sincerely

Corporate Support and Administration Manager

